ended January 31, 2005, 2006 and 2007, Consolidated Balance Sheet as of January 31, 2006, and Consolidated Statement of Operations for the
period February 1, 2006 to March 9, 2006 as described in Note 12 to the Consolidated Financial Statements included in this annual report on
Form 10-K/A.

54

Edgar Filing: SERENA SOFTWARE INC - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 67

Table of Contents

We have not amended our quarterly reports on Form 10-Q for the quarterly periods affected by the restatement. The condensed consolidated
statements of cash flows that have been previously filed or otherwise reported for these periods are superseded by the information in this annual
report, and the financial statements and related financial information contained in such prior periodic reports should no longer be relied upon.

Predecessor Successor - Fiscal 2007(1)
Period Ended Year Ended

Jan. 31,Mar. 9, Apr. 30, Jul. 31, Oct. 31, Jan. 31,
Consolidated Statements of Operations:
Net income (loss):
As originally reported $ (34,716)
As restated (24,716)

Consolidated Balance Sheets:
Cash and cash equivalents:
As originally reported $ 121,261
As restated 121,144
Short-term investments:
As originally reported 12,171
As restated 12,288

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows:
Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities:
As originally reported 6,050 10,847 $ 29,758 $   18,288 $   39,504 $ 104,447
As restated 6,076 (2,712) 22,622 (84) 29,092 54,994
Net cash (used in) provided by investing activities:
As originally reported   31,974 (827,281) 8,022 (18,167) 1,891 (803,561)
As restated 58,771 (816,805) 7,746 (17,606) 1,813 (766,081)
Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities:
As originally reported 749,886 (103,318) (17,846) (9,828) 619,961
As restated 753,124 (95,789) (35) 20 658,387

(1) The first quarter ended April 30, 2006 of the fiscal year ended January 31, 2007 is made up of the Predecessor period from February 1, 2006 through
March 9, 2006 and the Successor period from March 10, 2006 through April 30, 2006.

Predecessor - Fiscal 2006
Quarter Ended Year Ended

Jan. 31,Apr. 30, Jul. 31, Oct. 31, Jan. 31,
Consolidated Balance Sheets:
Cash and cash equivalents:
As originally reported $ 93,284 $ 88,330 $ 98,953 $ 148,401 $ 148,401
As restated 75,020 67,642 76,105 121,306 121,306
Short-term investments:
As originally reported 31,849 43,232 56,873 60,837 60,837
As restated 50,113 63,920 79,721 87,932 87,932

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows:
Net cash provided by operating activities:
As originally reported 12,581 27,035  15,816 28,623 84,055
As restated   10,281   31,070 5,725 34,319   81,395
Net cash (used in) provided by investing activities:
As originally reported (23,859) (20,711) (6,449) 21,305 (29,714)
As restated (22,036) (27,170) 1,482 7,552 (40,172)

55

Edgar Filing: SERENA SOFTWARE INC - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 68

Table of Contents

Predecessor - Fiscal 2006
Quarter Ended Year Ended

Jan. 31,Apr. 30, Jul. 31, Oct. 31, Jan. 31,
Net cash (used in) provided by financing activities:
As originally reported (780) (39,740)
As restated 3,030 (35,930)

Predecessor - Fiscal 2005
Quarter Ended Year Ended

Jan. 31,Apr. 30, Jul. 31, Oct. 31, Jan. 31,
Consolidated Balance Sheets:
Cash and cash equivalents:
As originally reported $ 423,272 $ 140,530 $ 126,494 $ 133,330 $ 133,330
As restated 412,262 130,826 92,669 115,543 115,543
Short-term investments:
As originally reported 41,923 41,534 32,618 16,778 16,778
As restated 52,933 51,238 66,443 34,565 34,565

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows:
Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities:
As originally reported 6,289 6,882 32,898 63,171
As restated (4,471) 3,390 27,460 43,481
Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities:
As originally reported 147,370 (287,498) 4,523 (16,337) (151,942)
As restated 167,917 (275,432) (16,106) 5,139 (118,482)

Predecessor / Successor - Fiscal 2007 (1)
Quarter Ended Year Ended

Jan. 31,Apr. 30, Jul. 31, Oct. 31, Jan. 31,
Consolidated Balance Sheets:
Cash and cash equivalents:
As originally reported $ 121,261
Adjustments:
Reclassification of cash and cash equivalents to short-term
investments for investments with remaining maturities of three
months or less but with original maturities of more than three
months (c) (117)

As restated $ 121,144

Short-term investments:
As originally reported $ 12,171
Adjustments:
Reclassification of cash and cash equivalents to short-term
investments for investments with remaining maturities of three
months or less but with original maturities of more than three
months (c) 117

As restated $ 12,288

56

Edgar Filing: SERENA SOFTWARE INC - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 69

Table of Contents

Predecessor Successor - Fiscal 2007(1)

Mar. 9,
Period Ended Year Ended

Jan. 31,Apr. 30, Jul. 31, Oct. 31, Jan. 31,
Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows:
Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities:
As originally reported $ 6,050 $ 10,847 $ 29,758 $ 18,288 $ 39,504 $ 104,447
Adjustments:
Reclassification of cash paid for acquisition, restructure and
other charges (a) 26 (13,559) 393 (561) (564) (14,265)
Reclassification of interest payments on term credit facility
and subordinated notes (b) �  �  (7,529) (17,811) (9,848) (35,188)

As restated $ 6,076 $ (2,712) $ 22,622 $ (84) $ 29,092 $ 54,994

Net cash (used in) provided by investing activities:
As originally reported $ 31,974 $ (827,281) $ 8,022 $ (18,167) $ 1,891 $ (803,561)
Adjustments:
Reclassification of cash paid for acquisition, restructure and
other charges (a) 30,281 (6,748) (393) 561 564 24,265
Reclassification of cash and cash equivalents to short-term
investments for investments with remaining maturities of
three months or less but with original maturities of more
than three months (c) (3,484) 30,462 117 �  �  27,095
Reclassification of cash paid to the Company�s Employee
Benefit Trusts (e) �  (3,238) �  �  �  (3,238)
Reclassification of fee paid to Silver Lake Partners (f) �  (10,000) �  �  �  (10,000)
Correction of typographical error in net cash provided by
investing activities as originally reported �  �  �  �  (642) (642)

As restated $ 58,771 $ (816,805) $ 7,746 $ (17,606) $ 1,813 $ (766,081)

Net cash provided by (used in) financing activities:
As originally reported $ 749,886 $ (103,318) $ (17,846) $ (9,828) $ 619,961
Adjustments:
Reclassification of interest payments on term credit facility
and subordinated notes (b) �  7,529 17,811 9,848 35,188
Reclassification of cash paid to the Company�s Employee
Benefit Trusts (e) 3,238 �  �  �  3,238

As restated $ 753,124 $ (95,789) $ (35) $ 20 $ 658,387

Consolidated Statements of Operations:
Net income (loss)
As originally reported $ (34,716) $ (57,212)
Adjustments:
Reversal of expense for fee paid to Silver Lake Partners
Management Company (f) 10,000 10,000

As restated $ (24,716) $ (47,212)

(1) The first quarter ended April 30, 2006 of the fiscal year ended January 31, 2007 includes the Predecessor period from February 1, 2006 through March 9,
2006 and the Successor period from March 10, 2006 through April 30, 2006.

[…]

Table of Contents 71

Table of Contents

Predecessor - Fiscal 2005
Quarter Ended Year Ended

Jan. 31,Apr. 30, Jul. 31, Oct. 31, Jan. 31,
Consolidated Balance Sheets:
Cash and cash equivalents:
As originally reported $ 423,272 $ 140,530 $ 126,494 $ 133,330 $ 133,330
Adjustments:
Reclassification of cash and cash equivalents to short-term
investments for investments with remaining maturities of three
months or less but with original maturities of more than three
months (c) (11,010) (9,704) (33,825) (17,787) (17,787)

As restated $ 412,262 $ 130,826 $ 92,669 $ 115,543 $ 115,543

Short-term investments:
As originally reported $ 41,923 $ 41,534 $ 32,618 $ 16,778 $ 16,778
Adjustments:
Reclassification of cash and cash equivalents to short-term
investments for investments with remaining maturities of three
months or less but with original maturities of more than three
months (c) 11,010 9,704 33,825 17,787 17,787

As restated $ 52,933 $ 51,238 $ 66,443 $ 34,565 $ 34,565

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows:
Net cash provided by (used in) operating activities:
As originally reported $ 6,289 $ 6,882 $ 32,898 $ 63,171
Adjustments:
Reclassification of cash paid for acquisition, restructure and other
charges (a) (d) (10,760) (3,492) (5,438) (19,690)

As restated $ (4,471) $ 3,390 $ 27,460 $ 43,481

Net cash provided by (used in) investing activities:
As originally reported $ 147,370 $ (287,498) $ 4,523 $ (16,337) $ (151,942)
Adjustments:
Reclassification of cash paid for acquisition, restructure and other
charges (a) (d) �  10,760 3,492 5,438 19,690
Reclassification of cash and cash equivalents to short-term
investments for investments with remaining maturities of three
months or less but with original maturities of more than three
months (c) 20,547 1,306 (24,121) 16,038 13,770

As restated $ 167,917 $ (275,432) $ (16,106) $ 5,139 $ (118,482)

59

Edgar Filing: SERENA SOFTWARE INC - Form 10-K/A

Table of Contents 72

Table of Contents

Reclassification Adjustments

(a) Reclassification of cash paid for acquisition, restructure and other charges. Adjustments were recorded to reclassify cash paid relating to
acquisition, restructure and other related charges to cash used in operating activities. Cash paid relating to acquisition, restructure and other
related charges has been reclassified from cash used in financing or investing activities to cash used in operating activities, resulting in a
decrease to cash flow from operating activities and an increase in cash used in either financing or investing activities of $19.7 million, $2.7